

Dr. Melissa Patton Appointed Program Manager for the Space Professional Society at the Space Force Association

COLORADO SPRINGS, CO, UNITED STATES, February 19, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The <u>Space Force Association</u> (SFA) is pleased to announce the appointment of Dr. Patton as the Program Manager for the <u>Space Professional Society</u> (SPS). With an extensive background in education, workforce development, and strategic leadership, Dr. Patton brings a wealth of experience to this role, furthering the mission of SPS to support the next generation of space professionals.

The Space Professional Society is a professional service organization dedicated to advocating for spacepower and empowering students within the space domain. Through exposure and involvement with the United States Space Force (USSF) and the growing space industry, SPS provides invaluable resources to students, including networking opportunities, skill-building workshops, and mentorship programs with SFA and its industry partners.

As Program Manager, Dr. Patton will oversee SPS initiatives that contribute to the expanding space community across college campuses, officer



Dr. Melissa Patton, SFA Program Manager, Space Professional Society

commissioning programs, and civilian leadership development. She will play a pivotal role in fostering engagement, organizing professional development programs, and expanding the impact of SPS's regional and national Capstone projects. These projects offer students hands-on experience working with SFA mentors and private industry leaders to solve real-world challenges in the space domain.

"The opportunity to help shape the next generation of space professionals is an honor," said Dr. Patton. "Through SPS, we are building a pipeline of talent that will drive the future of space innovation, ensuring that space truly is for all."

SPS membership is free for students, with the added benefit of a complimentary first-year membership to the Space Force Association. Students interested in getting involved can connect with SPS representatives in their region or follow SPS on Instagram (spaceprofessionalsociety) and Facebook (Space Professional Society) for updates.

With Dr. Patton's leadership, the Space Professional Society is poised to expand its reach and strengthen its impact on students seeking careers in the U.S. Space Force and the broader space industry.

About the Space Force Association:

The Space Force Association (SFA) is the only independent, 501(c)(3) non-profit organization that serves as a professional military association whose sole focus is supporting the United States Space Force, United States Space Command, U.S. national spacepower at large, and our global partners and allies' efforts in space exploration. Its core functions are to research, inform, and advocate to achieve superior spacepower by shaping a Space Force that provides credible deterrence in competition, dominant capability in combat, and professional services for all partners. In addition, the SFA has an essential function to provide support for the men and women of the U.S. Space Force. Membership is open to both military and civilians. For more information on the SFA, please visit ussfa.org.

Karen Lawrie
Space Force Association
karen.lawrie@ussfa.org
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
X
LinkedIn
Instagram
YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/787122867

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.